### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM373361

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trusts under the Will of Benny Goodman		12/09/1998	TRUST: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trusts under the Will of Benny Goodman		
Street Address:	c/o Susan Satz, Business Manager		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 66C		
City:	Convent Station		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07961		
Entity Type:	TRUST: CONNECTICUT		
Composed Of:	Shirley Deeter, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL United States Trust Company, N.A., NEW YORK, CORPORATION		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1907209	BENNY GOODMAN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9734518604 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-451-8511

Email: tmdocket@riker.com

**Correspondent Name:** Robert J. Schoenberg (Riker Danzig) 1 Speedwell Avenue, 10th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-1981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2226-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Schoenberg
SIGNATURE:	/R.J. Schoenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0418

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2\_Name Change of Trustees#page1.tif

source=2\_Name Change of Trustees#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0419

## APPOINTMENT OF ADDITIONAL CO-TRUSTEE

Pursuant to the authority granted us under Article NINTH of the Will of BENNY GOODMAN deceased, dated April 15, 1986 (the "Will"), we the Trustees of the Trusts, created under Article FOURTH of the Will, exercise our right to appoint an additional Co-Trustee of the Trusts created under Article FOURTH of the Will. We appoint United States Trust Company of New York as an additional Co-Trustee effective January 1, 1999.

December 7, 1998

William F. Hyland

December 7, 1998

Shirley Deeter

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0420

# RESIGNATION OF TRUSTEE

I, WILLIAM F. HYLAND, hereby resign as a Trustee of the Trusts created under Article FOURTH of the Will of BENNY GOODMAN deceased, dated April 15, 1986. My resignation shall take effect December 31, 1998.

December 9, 1998

William F. Hyland

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0421